

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL


RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.*297
FOR ANSWER ON 29/03/2017


CONTRIBUTION OF STEEL PSUs IN CONSTRUCTING TOILETS


*297. DR. KANWAR DEEP SINGH:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether steel PSUs have contributed in constructing toilets in different parts of the country under Swachh Bharat Abhiyan (SBA);

(b) if so, the PSU-wise details thereof including places of construction; and

(c) how much amount has been spent on this?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL     (SHRI CHAUDHARY BIRENDER SINGH)

(a)to(c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


********


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) TO (C) OF THE RAJYA
SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. *297 FOR ANSWER ON 29/03/2017 TABLED
BY DR. KANWAR DEEP SINGH, MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT REGARDING
“CONTRIBUTION OF STEEL PSUs IN CONSTRUCTING TOILETS”

(a)&(b): There are two steel manufacturing Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) in India namely Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) and Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited (RINL). The details of construction of new toilets/reconstruction of dysfunctional toilets by SAIL and RINL under Swachh Bharat Abhiyan at various locations across India are as under:-

Name of
the CPSE

No. of New
Toilets
constructed/
reconstruction of
dysfunctional
toilets carried out

Places of construction of new toilets/ reconstruction of dysfunctional toilets

District State

SAIL


672


Durg, Kanker,Balod,
Rajnandgaon, Bilaspur

Chhattisgarh

Sundergarh  Odisha
Katni Madhya Pradesh
West Singbhum, Bokaro Jharkhand Bankura, Bardhaman West Bengal
Salem Tamil Nadu

RINL 86 Visakhapatnam Andhra Pradesh

(c) Under Swachh Bharat Abhiyan, an amount of about Rs.1629.75 lakh and Rs.90.04 lakh has been spent on construction of these new toilets / reconstruction of dysfunctional toilets by SAIL and RINL respectively.


********

